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and the rice that they wlll 1et trom u� will be about 4 0,000 tons. With this stock they hope to maintain the 6 oz. rice portion of the rations.

Shri P. Bamu1Hm7: May I know how much millets the Hyderabad Government have agreed to export without prejudice to local needs?

Shrl M. V. llrishllappa; This year, they are able to 1lve us 15.000 tolljl of millets for Madras and 10,000 tons for Mysore. Re1arding next year's ft,­
ures, a final decision has not yet been taken, but they have 101 an exportable surplus to other provinces 1n the case of millets.

Shri Bocawat: May I know If Inter-State transport of millets between Hyderabad and Bombay ls allowed?

Shri M. V. Krlllimappa: Inter-provincial restrictions have not yet been removed.

Shrl B. 8. Manhy: May I know. Sir. what is the total stock ot rlce avail·
able, and whether this will sufflce until further suoolles are ,dven?

Shri M. V. K.rls!uaappa: The monthly olftake of Hyderabad Is only 6.500 tons, and they have 1ot nearly 19,000 tons with them. By the end of this year. they will have a carry�ver of 10,000 tonR of rice. and rice procurement has already started In that State.

Sbri Namblar: May I know whether there are famine-stricken areas or districts in the State ot Hyderabad, and if so what 1tep1 are taken to aend relief to those areas?

Shri M. V. Krlsbnappa: There are
:!amine and scarcity areas In every province. In Hyderabad, in the Nola-
1onda area this year there was some scarcity at the be,tnnln1. and we have taken all steps to send them relief. Ui per cent. of the lifts or aid from fOt:
f!i.lOl countries that we receive, Is diverted to these areas. for proper dla­
trlbutlon.

Shri Namblar: May I know whether they are distributed free of cost. or as wages?

Shri M. V. llrishuppa: (;!ft • are meant always for free distribution.

Sbri Namblar: But.. ......... .

Mr. Depat7-Spealter: If It Is 'but' there Is another opportunity el­
where.

Dr. Saresb Chandra: May I know whether the hon. Minister la aware of the famine conditions prevallln1 In Auran1abad district due to the decon•
trol of millets?

Shri M. V. Krishnappa: The famine scarcity cannot be attributed to the relaxation In millet movement In the country. Always it so happens that In the leanest months of August and September, there Is a little rise In pricet ln case of every food,rain, and then 1111 at once they register a considerable fall. In any case, we cannot attribute the scarcity condition to the relaxation In the case of millets in that State.

RAILWAY WORKSHOP AT GoRAKH.PUR
. 0987. Sbrl B. N. Roy: Will the Minist.er of Ball•a19 be pleased to state whether the extension ot the Railway workshop and new construction, in that connection at Gorakhpur will start during the current financial year?

The Parliamentary Secretary to the Mhlistier ot Rallw'a,- and Trauport (Sllrt Shaluuiwu IUwl): Yea.

Shri B. N. Bo7: May I know the reasons for the delay In the construction?

TIie Depu'7 � of aauwa,­
and Traupon (SJarl �): There ls no delay, Sir. About Rs. 20 lakhs will be spent this ;,ear, and the whole thllll will be completed wtthln three years.
RAILWAY STATION BETWEEN DEORIA

AND NUNXHAR STATIONS
0988. 8llri B .  N. Roy:' Will the Minister of RaJJway1 be pleased to state:
(a) whether the construction of a new Railway Station between Deorla and Nunkhar Stations In N. E. Railway has been stopped or postponed; and

{b) if the answer to part {a) above be in the affirmative. the reasons therefor?

Tbe Parliamentary SecNtar;, to the M.lnls&er of Ballways and Traupon (Shrl Sbabnawu Khan): (a) and {bl.
The work of constructln1 a cro�slnl station between Nunkhar and Deoria Sadar has not been postponed. Thia work, however, was lnterrur,ted on account of the contractor's fai ure to "l)ro­
,ress It properly. It became necessary to call for fresh tenders tor this work. which will be re-started as !IOOD u a new contractor has been selected.

RAMCAPARA -TEZl"l/R RAILWAY LINK
0989. Sbrl X. P. Trlpatbl: Will the

Minister of Rallways be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government have decid·
ed to extend the North Ea1tern Railway from Ram,:apara North to Tezpur by abollshin« the narrow 1au1e Tezpur-Bollpur Railway; and

(b) if so. when the work is likely to be take.n upT·
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Tbe Parllame11taey Seeretar7 · to &be Miu&er of JtaUwa:,a uut Transpori (Sbrt 8haluaawu Kbaa): (a) No decision has so far been taken In re1ard to the Metre Gauge extension of the North Eastern Railway from Ran1apara North to Tezpur by abollsbln1 or converttn1 the narrow 1au1e Tezpur-Ballpara
Railway.

(b) Does not arise.
Sbrl IL P, TrlpatbJ: May I know what will be recurrln1 loas In runnlnl the Tezpur-Ballpara Railway aa It la?

Shrt Sbahuwu Khan: We have not estimated that.

K11Ll1 VA.LLEY TRA.NSPORT CoMPANY
•990 Shrl Bem RaJ: Will the Mini.

ter of Rallwa7s be pleased to state:
(a) whether it Is a fact that the Kulu

Valley Transport Company Ltd .. bu failed to run through services on the Pathankot Manall Road; and

(b) if the answer to part (a) above be ln the affirmative. whether the Northern Railway is ready to run It solely under !ta own manaaement?

The Depat7 MllllRer of Rall� aad Transport CS1lr1 Ala&->: (a) Yes.

Cb) The circumstances leadln1 to the failure of the Company to run !ta services are at present under tnvestt,atlon by a Special Committee of Enquiry and the Question whether Its r�
tlon Is possible and If so under what agency will be decided on receipt of their report.

Shrl Hem Raj: When will the report of the Enquiry Committee be recelv•
ed.

Sbrl Ata,eu.a: It will be made available very shortly.

REPORT ON LossES AND DA.MACKS TO
Gooos IN TRANSIT

0991. 8brl N. P. Sinha: (a) Will the
Minister of Ralhra,s be pleased to refer to the reply to my starred qu.._
tion No . 1976 asked on the 22nd Jui,.
1952 re1ardin11 losses of goods in tran•
sit and state whether the Director of the Railway Board has submitted anY
Report?

Cb) If so, what lmprovementa with regard to booking of passenaers and merchandise has he suggested?

Tbe Depu� Mlnla&er of Rallwa7s and Transport (Shrl Alagesan): (a)
Yes.

(b) N!echanizlng the Issue of monthly suburban season tickets and adoption of Station Rate Realsters.

Sbrl N. P. Sinha: J\1ay I request the hon. Minister to lay a copy of the report on the Table of the House.

Sbri Alqesan: It can be laid, Sir.
Mr. Depu&J-SJ)Cllllker; The question put by Sbri V. P. Nayar In Its present form has been modified, In the following way. N()w, It Is open to anybody to go to a forelen country and read.
These are n()t things which the Central Government takes the responsibility to answer. The only alternative before the hon. Speaker was to disallow the whole question. But It baa been modified. In fact ,'t need not have been modified, it miaht as well have been rejected. If the hon. Members want that alternative. I shall pursue that course hereafter.

8larl V. P. Na,ar: May I request you to kind\y read the whole question which was modified?

Mr. Df1pat7-Speaker: The modified question reads like thl1:

"Will the Minister of Health be pleased to state

(a) the number of medical students from lnd'.a who are stud:,ina medicine abroad: ......... "

No list is possible, tor It is open to eny person, if only the necessary exchange la available, to eo and read s?lsewhere.
Then,

"(b) the averaae amount spent abroad by these medlr.al students yearly: . . .  "

That is a private �ffair between the father and the son.

The third part of the question rea�:
"(c) whether the Government has taken any definite steps for upgradine the medical college I n India ao that Indian students do not waste money abroad?"

That is a suuestlon for action.

This question as It was given must have been rejected. It has unfor­
tunRtel v been admitted. and this opportunity has been given to the hon.
Member. If he wants any answer, it will be 11iven: otherwise It will not be taken notice of. No amendment will be allowed. and It will be rdected wholc5ale.

filhrl V. P. Nayar: Sir, I do ·not" wish to put any supplementaries on this mutilated question.

Mr. Depa&:,-Speaker: Vei:v well. shall g0 to the next question.

